NEBRASKA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
Title 129 - Air Quality Regulations
Chapter 1 – GENERAL PROVISIONS; DEFINITIONS
001  General Provisions.
001.01  Unless otherwise stated, any reference in these rules to standards,
procedures, and requirements of Title 40 of the Code of Federal Regulations (40
CFR) refers to the version of 40 CFR published on July 1, 2020.
001.02  When any standards, procedures, or requirements of 40 CFR are

APDB File:  NE-31
Description:  The EPA approved a new rule pertaining to the definition of major source as part
of the overall recodification of the Nebraska rules.
Former Chapter 37
CFR:   40 C.F.R. 52.1420(c)(41)
FRM:   60 FR 372 (01/04/95)
PRM:   60 FR 418 (01/04/95)
State Submission: 2/16/94
State Proposal:  9/16/93
State Final:  6/26/94
APDB File:  NE-31
Description:  The EPA approved the renumbering of this rule as part of the overall recodification of the
Nebraska rules. The rule was previously Chapter 22.
CFR:   40 C.F.R. 52.1420(c)(37)
FRM:   54 FR 21059 (5/16/89)
PRM:   None
State Submission: 6/15/88
State Proposal:  2/5/88
State Final:  6/5/88
APDB File:  NE-21
Description:  The EPA reapproved this rule as Chapter 22 as part of an action to update the entire set
of regulations in the Nebraska SIP.
CFR:   40 C.F.R. 52.1420(c)(4)
FRM:   41 FR 8962 (3/2/76)
PRM:   None
State Submission: 6/9/72
State Proposal:  Unknown
State Final:  6/6/72
APDB File:  NE-00
Description:  As part of an action to clarify the list of SIP revisions submitted by the states, the EPA
reapproved this rule. There were no apparent changes.
CFR:   40 C.F.R. 52.1420(a)
FRM:   37 FR 10842 (5/31/72)
PRM:   None
State Submission: 1/28/72
State Proposal:  Unknown
State Final:  6/6/72
APDB File:  NE-00
Description:  The EPA approved this as Rule 11 pertaining to owner/operator responsibilities in the
original SIP.
Former Chapter 41
CFR:   40 C.F.R. 52.1420(c); Part 70, Appendix A, Nebraska; City of Omaha; Lincoln Lancaster
County Health Department,(e)
FRM:   67 FR 37325 (05/29/2002)
PRM:   67 FR 37370 (05/29/2002)
State Submission: 06/29/2001
State Final:  12/15/1998
APDB File:  NE-46
Description:  Subsection 007 was added to clarify that copies of the substantial Federal documents
(Code of Federal Regulations and the Federal Register) adopted by reference are located and available at NDEQ’s
office.
CFR:   40 C.F.R. 52.1420(c); Part 70, Appendix A, Nebraska; City of Omaha; Lincoln Lancaster
County Health Department,(d)
FRM:   65 FR 3130 (1/20/00)
PRM:   65 FR 3168 (1/20/00)
State Submission: 2/5/99
State Final:  9/7/97
APDB File:  NE-41
Description:  Subsection 006 was added to incorporate a financial responsibility requirement previously
contained in Chapter 45, which is being deleted.
CFR:   40 C.F.R. 52.1420(c)(43)(i)(A)
FRM:   61 FR 4899 (2/9/96)
PRM:   61 FR 4949 (2/9/96)
State Submission: 6/14/95
State Proposal:  12/2/94
State Final:  5/29/95
APDB File:  NE-33
Description:  EPA approved a revision which consolidated regulations from Chapter 40, 42, 43, and 44
into this Chapter 41. No actual change in content was made from the previously approved SIP.
CFR:   40 C.F.R. 70, Appendix A, State of Nebraska (a)
FRM:   60 FR 53872 (10/18/95), Correction Notice 61 FR 7073 (2/26/96)
PRM:   60 FR 12521 (3/7/95)
State Submission: 11/15/93